Provider Bulletin

Molina Healthcare of California
molinahealthcare.com/members/ca/en-us/health-care-
professionals/home.aspx

April 9, 2024

Medi-Cal Rx Updates

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of
California (MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal
line of business.

What you need to know:

Medi-Cal Rx Bulletin & News

For the latest information on reinstatement plans for Phases I,
Ill, and IV, please visit the Medi-Cal Rx Education & Outreach

page and select the “Reinstatement” tab: medi-
calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/home/education/.

Information regarding New Resources for Reinstatement
Education and Support can also be found at: medi-
calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-
assets/documents/provider/bulletins/New_Resources_for_Reinstate

ment_Education_Support.pdf.

The website links below are additional resources to support
providers through this transition:

e Removal of Code | Restrictions for Medical Supplies:
medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-
assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-
news/2024.04_A_Removal_Code_|_Restrictions_Medical_Sup
plies.pdf

e Diabetic Test Strips and Lancets: Updates to the Code |
Diagnosis and Quantity Limit Restrictions: medi-
calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-

assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-
news/2024.04_A Diabetic_Test_Strips_Lancets_Updates_Cod

e_|_Diagnosis_QL_Restrictions.pdf

e Opill® Available Over-the-Counter Under Medi-Cal Rx
Prescription: medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-
assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-
news/2024.03_A_Opill_Available_OTC_Under_Medi-
CalRx_Prescription.pdf

e 30 Day Countdown: Implementation of Reject Code 80:
medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-
assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-news/2024.03_A_30-
Day_Countdown_lmplementation_Reject_Code_80.pdf
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Provider Action

The Medi-Cal Rx Customer Service Center
(CSC) is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a
week, and 365 days a year. Reach out to
the CSC for help with claim denials, prior
authorization status, account password
and unlock assistance, beneficiary
support, and other inquiries about Medi-
Cal Rx at (800) 977-2273.

For general information, check out the
following resources:
e Maedi-Cal Rx Web Portal: medi-
calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/home/

¢ Medi-Cal Rx List of Resources:
medi-
calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/stat

ic-
assets/documents/provider/bulletins/
2022.04_A_Medi-

CalRx_List_of Resources.pdf

e Medi-Cal Rx Subscription Service
(MCRXSS) sign-up:
mcrxsspages.dhcs.ca.gov/Medi-
CalRxDHCScagov-Subscription-Sign-
Up
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Mass Adjustment for COVID-19 Vaccine Incentive Fee for Impacted Claims Submitted February 1,
2022, through March 31, 2022: medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-
assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-news/2024.03_A_Mass_Adjustment_COVID-
19_Vaccine_Incentive_Fee_February_1-March_31_2022.pdf

Mass Adjustment for COVID-19 Antigen Tests for Impacted Claims on February 1, 2022: medi-
calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-
news/2024.03_A_Mass_Adjustment_COVID-19_Antigen_Tests_February 1_2022.pdf

Mass Adjustment for Disposable Insulin Delivery Devices for Impacted Claims Submitted January 1,
2022, through March 31, 2022: medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-
assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-news/2024.03_A_Mass_Adjustment_DIDDs_January_1-
March_31_2022.pdf

Medi-Cal Rx Monthly Bulletin for April: medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-
assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-news/2024.04_B_Monthly_Bulletin.pdf

Changes to the Medi-Cal Rx Contract Drug List: medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-
assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-news/2024.04_A_Changes_to_CDL.pdf

Changes to the Medi-Cal Rx Pharmacy Reimbursable Physician Administered Drugs: medi-
calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-
news/2024.04_A Changes_to_PADs.pdf

Changes to the Medi-Cal Rx Family Planning, Access, Care, and Treatment Pharmacy Formulary:
medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-
news/2024.04_A Changes_to_FPACT.pdf

Updates to the Medi-Cal Rx Provider Manual: medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-
assets/documents/provider/pharmacy-news/2024.04_A_Updates_to_the_Provider_Manual.pdf

Medi-Cal Rx Reinstatement Webinar: teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_YmJiNTkwYTgtY2Y1Yi0O0YTAzLTkzOTItN2QyMjl20DEwODUz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7
b%22Tid%22%3a%2234c95ba7-5ec6-4527-bc5e-b33b58104992%22%2¢%220id%22%3a%22cbfcd3bc-
82e7-4dch-9737-54523655666d%22%7d

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the MHC Provider Bulletin, email
mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number,

and you will be removed within 30 days.
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What if you need assistance?

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations
Representative below.

Service County
Area

Provider Relations
Representative

Contact
Number

Email Address

California Hospital
Systems
(SNFs, LTSS, ICF/DD)

Teresa Suarez

Laura Gonzalez

562-549-3782
562-549-4887

Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com

Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com

Los Angeles County

Clemente Arias
Christian Diaz
Daniel Amirian
LaToya Watts

Anita White

562-517-1014
562-549-3550
562-549-4809
562-549-4069
562-980-3947

Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com
Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com

Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com

Latoya.Watts@molinahealthcare.com

Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com

Los Angeles / Orange
County

Maria Guimoye

562-549-4390

Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com

Sacramento County

Johonna Eshalomi

Marina Higby

279-895-9354
916-561-8550

Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com

Marina.Higby@molinahealthcare.com

San Bernardino County

Luana Mclver

909-501-3314

Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com

San Bernardino /
Riverside County

Vanessa Lomeli

909-577-4355

Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com

Riverside County

Mimi Howard

562-549-3532

Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com

San Diego / Imperial
County

Briana Givens
Salvador Perez
Dolores Ramos

Lincoln Watkins

562-549-4403
562-549-3825
562-549-4900
858-300-7722

Briana.Givens@molinahealthcare.com

Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com
Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com

Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the MHC Provider Bulletin, email
mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number,

and you will be removed within 30 days.
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